



\$~56

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13638/2024 & CM APPL. 57051/2024

SHRI DHARAMPAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Dhananjay Mehlawat,
Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with
Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Vikas Saini,
Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir,
Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Kavindra Gill, SPC for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
23.01.2025

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 08.07.2025.

Interim orders to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 23, 2025

'Bhupi' /